

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0194 Version: 1 Name: Agreement for Engineering Services – Jensen

Hughes, Inc. - Fire Alarm, Intrusion Alarm, & Sprinkler Systems Engineering Services Project –

Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 1/18/2024 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 4/10/2024

 Final action:
 4/10/2024

 Enactment date:
 4/10/2024

 Enactment #:
 24-0648

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Engineering Services by and between the

District and Jensen Hughes, Inc., Concord, CA, retaining the latter to provide engineering design services for the District's fire alarm, intrusion alarm, and fire sprinkler systems for future projects assigned to Jensen Hughes, Inc., by Amendment to this [Retention] Agreement for the Fire Alarm, Intrusion Alarm, and Sprinkler Systems Engineering Services Project, presently in the not-to-exceed amount of \$0, with retention scheduled to commence on April 11, 2024, and scheduled to end April

10, 2029.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-0194 Agreement for Engineering Services – Jensen Hughes, Inc. - Fire Alarm, Intrusion Alarm,

& Sprinkler Systems Engineering Services Project – Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Contact: Preston.thomas@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
4/10/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Con	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Engineering Services by and between the District and Jensen Hughes, Inc., Concord, CA, retaining the latter to provide engineering design services for the District's fire alarm, intrusion alarm, and fire sprinkler systems for future projects assigned to Jensen Hughes, Inc., by Amendment to this [Retention] Agreement for the Fire Alarm, Intrusion Alarm, and Sprinkler Systems Engineering Services Project, presently in the not-to-exceed amount of \$0, with retention scheduled to commence on April 11, 2024, and scheduled to end April 10, 2029.